il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 13 to 19, 2023, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,240 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50

subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these

subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,240 unless otherwise specified.

[11 How concerned or not concerned are you about climate change?

Independent/ Repub-

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female Male
Very concerned 33 57 28 13 35 31
Somewhat % 27 28 21 26 24
concerned
A little concerned 20 12 20 27 23 16
Not at all concerned 22 4 23 40 16 29
CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 58 84 56 34 61 55
NOT CONCERNED
(TOTAL) 42 16 43 67 39 45
CONCERNED (NET) +16 +68 +13 -33 +22 +10
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577

18 to
34

37

28

21
14

65

35

+30
234

35to

59 60+
32 32
24 25
23 16
21 27
56 57
44 43
+12 +14
505 501

College

41

23

16
20

64

36

+28
445

o
College

29
26

22
24

55

46

+9
795

White

32

24

19
25

56

44

+12
901

Black or
African
American

32

27

29
13

59

42

+17
135

[2] Which of the following best describes the actions you are taking in your own life to address climate change?

Inde-
pendent Repub

Response Topline Democrat / Third lican Female Male
party

| care about climate

h I
change and am already 32 44 30 21 33 3
doing something to
address it
| care about climate
change, but | am not sure 47 5 50 42 50 45
what | can do personally to
make a difference
| do not care about taking
any personal actions to 21 6 20 36 18 24
address climate change
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577
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18 to

34

32

52

16

234

35to

59

30

51

19

505

60+

34

42

24

501

College

41

40

19

445

No
College

27

52

21

795

White

34

43

23

901

Black or
African
American

18

67

15

135

Latino

40

27

15
18

67

33

+34
175

Latino

42

50

175



[31 How likely are you to take any of the following actions to address climate change?
— Work in a field related to climate change, the environment, or sustainability

Black or

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:';:er?;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3i;° 60+ College CO'I\:de White  African  Latino
American

Very likely 9 14 8 5 7 12 18 11 3 12 8 8 12 14
Somewhat likely 17 21 18 11 17 16 34 17 8 17 16 13 22 34
Somewhat unlikely 18 23 16 13 19 16 15 20 17 17 18 17 23 14
Very unlikely 46 30 46 64 44 49 24 42 61 47 46 55 26 25
Don't know 10 11 13 6 12 7 9 10 10 7 12 8 17 13
LIKELY (TOTAL) 26 35 26 16 24 28 52 28 11 29 24 21 34 48
UNLIKELY (TOTAL) 64 53 62 77 63 65 39 62 78 64 64 72 49 39
LIKELY (NET) -38 -18 -36 -61 -39 -37 +13 -34 -67 -35 -40 -51 -15 49
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
[4] How likely are you to take any of the following actions to address climate change?
— Talk to friends and family

esponse  Topline Democrat "MSSPENIeTE/ ROBUL [y e B0 B0 o copege N0 wice aican  Latin

American

Very likely 30 43 28 17 30 29 37 31 25 35 26 29 31 37
Somewhat likely 30 33 30 26 31 28 30 26 33 29 30 31 31 23
Somewhat unlikely 12 10 12 13 M 13 13 12 11 12 1211 9 19
Very unlikely 23 9 19 40 21 25 13 24 27 21 24 26 18 12
Don't know 6 4 11 4 7 5 6 8 4 3 8 4 11 9
LIKELY (TOTAL) 60 76 58 43 61 57 67 57 58 64 56 60 62 60
UNLIKELY (TOTAL) 35 19 31 53 32 38 26 36 38 33 36 37 27 31
LIKELY (NET) +25 +57 +27 10 +29 +19 +41 +21 +20 +31 +20 +23 +35 +29
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
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[51 How likely are you to take any of the following actions to address climate change?
— Contact elected officials

Black or

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:';:er?;/ Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3i;° 60+ College CO'I\:de White  African  Latino
American

Very likely 12 20 11 4 M 13 14 11 11 18 8 12 11 14
Somewhat likely 21 29 18 14 24 17 24 18 22 20 21 21 19 26
Somewhat unlikely 20 21 19 19 19 21 21 20 19 17 21 19 20 18
Very unlikely 39 20 39 58 36 41 32 39 42 38 39 42 31 28
Don't know 9 11 12 5 10 8 9 12 6 6 11 6 20 14
LIKELY (TOTAL) 33 49 29 18 35 30 38 29 33 38 29 33 30 40
UNLIKELY (TOTAL) 59 41 58 77 55 62 53 59 61 55 60 61 51 46
LIKELY (NET) -26 +8 -29 -59 -20 -32 -15 -30 -28 -17 -31 -28 -21 -6
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
[6] How likely are you to take any of the following actions to address climate change?
— Volunteer to make a difference in my community

esponse  Topline Democrat "MSSPENIeTE/ ROBUL [y e B0 B0 o copege N0 wice aican  Latin

American

Very likely 15 21 14 10 17 13 24 16 10 18 14 15 13 24
Somewhat likely 29 37 26 23 33 24 34 32 24 31 28 27 38 27
Somewhat unlikely 19 19 22 18 18 21 20 18 21 19 19 19 17 22
Very unlikely 28 14 25 44 22 35 17 24 38 27 29 32 19 13
Don't know 8 8 13 5 10 7 5 10 8 5 10 6 12 14
LIKELY (TOTAL) 44 58 40 33 50 37 58 48 34 49 42 42 51 51
UNLIKELY (TOTAL) 47 33 47 62 40 56 37 42 59 46 48 51 36 35
LIKELY (NET) -3 +25 -7 =29 +10 -19 +21 +6 -25 +3 -6 -9 +15 +16
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
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[71 How likely are you to take any of the following actions to address climate change?
— Talk about climate change on social media

Black or

Response Topline Democrat In:heir::r;e;er?; / Rleif::' Female Male 1§:° 32!;0 60+ College Coll\::ge White AI:::i:i::n Latino
Very likely 16 28 12 7 17 15 25 18 10 20 14 15 21 21
Somewhat likely 21 25 21 16 20 21 24 21 19 19 21 20 22 25
Somewhat unlikely 15 18 14 12 16 14 20 15 13 15 15 14 18 21
Very unlikely 41 21 42 61 38 44 24 37 53 41 41 46 26 20
Don't know 8 8 12 4 91 6 8 9| 6 5 9 6 12 13
LIKELY (TOTAL) 37 53 33 23 37 36 49 39 29 39 35 35 43 46
UNLIKELY (TOTAL) 56 39 56 73 54 58 44 52 66 56 56 60 44 41
LIKELY (NET) -19 +14 -23 -50 -17 =22 +5 -13 -37 -17 -21 -25 -1 +5
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
[81 How much have you heard about each of the following organizations?
— AmeriCorps
Independent /  Repub. 18to 35 N Black or
Response Topline Democrat nTheir::r;Jaer:; Ieitl:):n " Female Male 320 5;° 60+ College CoII:ge White AI:::i;z:n Latino
Alot 14 20 10 11 13 14 20 15 10 19 11 14 16 16
Only a little 38 39 39 37 38 38 44 40 34 39 38 38 43 31
Nothing at all 48 41 52 52 48 47 37 45 56 42 51 48 41 53
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
[91 How much have you heard about each of the following organizations?
— Peace Corps
R Tooli D o Independent/ Repub- E le Mal 18to 35to 60+  Coll No Whit il:‘.:k or Lati
esponse opline Democra Tl lican Female Male = ollege College ite Am:l::iz:n atino
Alot 35 42 29 32 34 36 31 31 41 46 28 38 26 31
Only a little 47 40 49 53 49 44 42 47 49 41 50 49 42 38
Nothing at all 18 18 22 15 18 19 27 22 10 13 21 14 32 31
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
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[10] How much have you heard about each of the following organizations?
— Teach for America

Black or

Response Topline Democrat In:heir::r:;er?; / Rleif::' Female Male 1§:° 32!;0 60+ College Coll\::ge White AI:::i:iz:n Latino
Alot 12 18 8 8 12 11 21 13 6 19 7 11 15 13
Only a little 23 25 24 19 23 23 37 24 15 28 19 21 31 18
Nothing at all 66 57 68 73 65 66 42 63 79 53 73 67 54 69
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
[11] How much have you heard about each of the following organizations?
— Conservation Corps
R Tooli D Independent/ Repub- E le Mal 18to 35to 60+  Coll No Whi I:I:‘.:k or Lati
esponse opline Democrat ~_ .- e lican Female Male = ollege College ite Am:::i::n atino
Alot 10 15 5 7 8 11 20 7 7 13 8 10 12 13
Only a little 26 24 30 24 25 27 28 21 29 27 25 26 28 18
Nothing at all 65 61 65 68 67 62 52 71 64 59 67 64 60 69
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
[12] How much have you heard about each of the following organizations?
— The American Climate Corps
R Tooli D o Independent/ Repub- E le Mal 18to 35to 60+  Coll No Whit I:I?c.k or Lati
esponse opline Democra Tl e lican Female Male = ollege College ite Am::iz:n atino
Alot 5 8 1 4 3| 6| 12 5 1 7 3 4 8 5
Only a little 18 23 17 14 19 17 34 19 10 20 17 17 26 21
Nothing at all 77 69 82 82 78 76 54 76 90 73 79 80 65 74
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
[13] How much have you heard about each of the following organizations?
— Civilian Climate Corps
Independent/ Repub- 18to 35to No Black or
Response Topline Democrat Th'p .p Female Male 60+ College White African Latino
ird party lican 34 59 College American
Alot 5 8 4 4 5 6 11 6 3 7 4 5 8 8
Only a little 17 18 17 15 16 18 31 15 12 18 16 16 26 16
Nothing at all 78 73 79 81 79 76 58 79 85 74 80 80 66 77
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
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[14] How much have you heard about each of the following organizations?

— City Year
Black or
Response Topline Democrat m:he.p:nden” RﬁPUb' Female Male 1§:° 32;" 60+ College cll\llo White  African  Latino
ird party ican ollege American
Alot 5 9 2 3 4 6 13 6 O 7 3 3 13 8
Only a little 1 14 7 1 1M1 12 25 12 4 13 10 9 19 14
Nothing at all 84 77 91 86 85 82 62 82 96 79 87 87 68 78
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
[15] Have you participated in a program operated by any of these organizations?
e AmeriCorps
e Peace Corps
e Teach for America
e Conservation Corps
e City Year
In:e-/ Repub 18to 35t N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pe.ll:lh.ezt Ifipu Female Male 40 ° 6o+ College I White African Latino
ir ican 3 59 College R —
party
Yes 6 10 4 4 5 7 13 8 1 8 5 6 11 6
No 91 87 93 93 91 90 79 89 98 89 92 92 85 87
| applied but was not
selected to participate in B8 3 3 4 3 3| 91 3| 1 2 4 2 4 7
a program
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175

[16] You indicated that you participated in a program operated by one of the following organizations.

e AmeriCorps

e Peace Corps

e Teach for America
e Conservation Corps
e City Year

Would you recommend the program you participated in to others?
(N=76)
Response Topline
Yes, | would strongly recommend the program 68
Yes, | would somewhat recommend the program 27
No, | would not recommend the program 5

Weighted N 76
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[17]1 Would you ever consider participating in a service year — a paid opportunity to spend a year developing real-world
skills in a specific industry through hands-on public service?

Response Topline Democrat

Yes, | would strongly

consider it e
Yes, | would maybe

. . 24
consider it
Fifty-fifty 18
No, | would definitely

] . 40

not consider it
Weighted N 1,240

Independent
/ Third party

24 15
28 21
19 20
29 43
459 331

Repub
lican

13

21

17

50

450

Female

15

23

20

42

663

Male

20

24

17

38

577

18 to
34

28

33

21

18

234

35to
59

23

25

20

33

505

60+

19

16

58

501

College

21

27

15

36

445

o
College

15

22
20
43

795

White

16

22

17

44

901

Black or
African
American

27

26

23

25

135

Latino

26

20

22

31

175

[18] Recently, lawmakers created a new national program called the American Climate Corps (ACC). Members of the
ACC will be paid to spend one year working on conservation, sustainability, public works, green infrastructure projects,
and other climate-related efforts. This program will hire 20,000 Americans over one year. Some of the benefits of the

ACC will include:

e On-the-job training opportunities
¢ Assistance paying for school or student loans
e Pathways into civil service and clean energy jobs

Do you support or oppose the American Climate Corps?

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly support 34 55
Somewhat support 37 32
Somewhat oppose 8 3
Strongly oppose 11 2
Don't know 11 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 71 87
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 19 5
SUPPORT (NET) +52 +82
Weighted N 1,240 459
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Independent /
Third party

27
38
8
10
17
65
18
+47
331

Repub-
lican

18
40
12
19
10
58
31
+27

450

Female Male

36
38

8

6
13
74
14

32
35

7
16

9
67
23

18to 35to

34

35
37
10

9

9
72
19

59

36
40

5

6
13
76
11

+60 +44 +53 +65

663 577

234 505

60+

32
33
9
16
10
65
25
+40
501

College

40
38
5
12
6
78
17
+61
445

N
College

31
36
9
10
14
67
19
+48
795

White

34
38
7
12
10
72
19
+53
901

Black or
African
American

29
43
7

6
16
72
13
+59
135

Latino

44
26
6

8
15
70
14
+56
175



[19] Recently, some lawmakers proposed a new law called the Civilian Climate Corps for Jobs and Justice Act. This
program would be similar to the American Climate Corps (ACC), but offer additional benefits for corps members and hire
a much larger number of individuals. This program will hire 300,000 Americans per year over five years.

Under this new proposal, members will also receive the additional following benefits:

e Earning at least $17 an hour with full benefits, including health care

e $25,000 in educational funding per year of service, up to $50,000 in total

e At least half of corps members hired will come from under-resourced communities, and at least half of corps
projects will be in under-resourced communities

Do you support or oppose the Civilian Climate Corps for Jobs and Justice Act?

esponse  Topline Democrac "MSSPENISTE/ ROBUL Loy e B0 B0 o copege N0 wrice aican  Latin
American

Strongly support 34 54 28 18 37 31 37 36 31 40 31 33 37 4
Somewhat support 34 31 36 37 35 33 39 35 31 34 34 34 38 30
Somewhat oppose 9 5 8 13 9 9 10 8 10 7 10 9 8 9
Strongly oppose 11 3 12 20 6 18 8 7 18 12 1M1 13 7 7
Don't know 11 8 16 11 13 9 6 14 10 7 13 11 9 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 68 85 64 55 72 64 76 71 62 74 65 67 75 71
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 20 8 20 33 15 27 18 15 28 19 21 22 15 16
SUPPORT (NET) +48 +77 +44  +22 +57 +37 +58 +56 +34 +55 +44 +45 +60 +55
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175

[20] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Making a difference in a community

esponse  Topline Democrac "MSSPETISTE/ ROBUB [y, 1000 350 g gy NO Efk Latino
Yes 20 21 25 14 20 19 22 20 18 24 17 20 22 25
No 80 79 75 86 80 81 78 80 82 76 83 80 78 75
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
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[21] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Making a difference in my community

esponse  Topline Democrac "MSSPENIeTE/ ROBUL Loy e B0 B0 o copege N0 wice aican  Laoin
American

Yes 20 23 18 19 19 22 16 25 18 18 21 20 22 25

No 80 77 82 81 81 78 84 75 82 82 79 80 78 75

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175

[22] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Taking action to address climate change

Black or

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:'::er:‘; / Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3? ;° 60+ College CO'I‘::ge White  African  Latino
American

Yes 18 29 17 9 21 16 19 17 19 21 17 19 14 20

No 82 71 83 91 79 84 81 83 81 79 83 81 86 80

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175

[23] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Making communities better able to withstand extreme weather and natural disasters like wildfires, floods, hurricanes,
etc.

esponse  Topine Democrat "MSSPENIenC/ ROBUL (o e 80 380 o corege N0 wice aican  Laoin
American

Yes 21 27 18 16 24 17 22 21 19 22 20 20 20 24

No 79 73 82 84 76 83 78 79 81 78 80 80 80 76

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175

[24] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Helping protect nature and wildlife for future generations

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:';ii:;' Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3§;° 60+ College CO'I\:ege White T:r?:a:r Latino
American

Yes 25 30 26 20 26 25 24 27 24 28 24 27 9 27

No 75 70 74 80 74 75 76 73 76 72 76 73 91 73

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
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[25] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Earning a living wage (e.g. $17 an hour) with full benefits, like health care

esponse  Topline Democrac "MSSPENIeTE/ ROBUL Loy e 90 B0 o copege N0 wice aican  Laoin
American

Yes 25 26 27 23 26 24 30 31 17 23 26 24 26 31

No 75 74 73 77 74 76 70 69 83 77 74 76 74 69

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175

[26] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Getting hands-on experience leading teams doing high-impact work

Black or

Response Topline Democrat In:hteir::r::er:\;/ Rleif::' Female Male 1§:° 3?;(’ 60+ College Co’I\::ge White Afric'an Latino
American

Yes 11 10 13 11 9 14 10 15 8 14 9 1 17 5

No 89 90 87 89 91 8 90 85 92 86 91 89 83 95

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175

[27] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Receiving on-the-job training for success in a future career, including green jobs

esponse  Topine Democrac "MSSPENIeTC/ ROBUL (o e 80 B0 o copege O wice  aican  Latin
American

Yes 16 18 18 12 161 16 19| 19| 11 16 16 15 20 15

No 84 82 82 88 84 84 81 81 89 84 84 85 80 85

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175

[28] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Receiving assistance to pay for school or pay off student loans

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’:"‘:;er:; / Rﬁf::' Female Male 1§:° 3i;° 60+ College CO'I\:ege White T:r?:a:r Latino
American

Yes 10 13 10 6 13 5 14 11 6 11 9 9 9 10

No 90 87 90 94 87 95 86 89 94 89 91 91 91 90

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505 501 445 795 901 135 175
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[29] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Meeting and forming connections with other people who are from different backgrounds

Independent/ Repub-

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female Male
Yes 6 8 6 5 70 5
No 94 92 94 95 93 95
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577

18 to

35to

s 59 60+ College
10 4| 7 10
90 96 093 90

234 505 501 445

College

4
96
795

Black or
White  African Latino
American
6 11 4
94 89 96
901 135 175

[30] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— Participating in a pre-apprenticeship for an industry | would like to work in

Independent/ Repub-

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female Male
Yes 7 9 5 7 6 8
No 93 91 95 93 94 92
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577

18 to
34

94
234

35to
59

7

93
505

60+ College

7 8
93 92
501 445

College

6
94
795

Black or
White  African Latino
American
7 9 6
93 91 94
901 135 175

[31] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, please select what aspects of this work would be most
important to you when making this decision. You may select up to three reasons.

— I would not consider joining the American Climate Corps at all

Response Topline Democrat In_lt_:lheir::r::er:; ! Rleif::' Female Male
Yes 26 12 26 39 23 28
No 74 88 74 61 77 72
Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577

18 to
34

12

88
234

35to
59

19

81
505

60+ College
39 20
61 80
501 445

o
College
29

71
795

[32] Would you consider joining the American Climate Corps if a position was available to you?

Independent Repub

18 to

35to

Response Topline Democrat I Thirdiparty | lican Female Male 34 59

Yes, | would strongly 17 25 12 12 14 20 26 20
consider it

Yes, | would maybe 21 28 19 17 22 20 34 23
consider it

Fifty-fifty 21 19 26 18 20 22 21 25
No, Iwould definitely 41 28 43 53 43 39 19 32
not consider it

Weighted N 1,240 459 331 450 663 577 234 505
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60+ College
8 21
14 23
16 18
61 37
501 445

o
College

14

20
22
43

795

Black or
White  African Latino
American
28 16 14
72 84 86
901 135 175
Black or
White African Latino
American
16 22 25
19 33 19
19 22 26
45 23 29
901 135 175



[33] Pre-apprenticeships are programs that offer on-the-job education and training, while helping workers to
successfully enter formal apprenticeships and eventually jobs in trades like construction and manufacturing. These pre-
apprenticeships are paid and often part-time so that a worker can also take classes to continue learning about the trade.

Does learning this information about pre-apprenticeships offered by the American Climate Corps make you more or less
supportive of the program?

Response

Much more
supportive

Somewhat more
supportive

Makes no difference
in my view

Somewhat less
supportive

Much less supportive
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

23

30

27

11
1,240

36

33

19

459

Independent /
Third party

17

31

30

15
331

Repub-
lican

15

27

34

11

450

Female

22

32

28

13
663

Male

24

28

26

577

18 to
34

30

29

23

10
234

35to
59

23

33

25

11
505

60+

20

28

31

10
501

College

27

33

24

445

o
College

21
29

29

12
795

White

22

30

30

10
901

Black or
African
American

24

32

21

12
135

Latino

34

23

20

15
175



[34] If you were considering joining the American Climate Corps, which of the following kinds of skills-based training
would you be most interested in learning about?

Response

Deploying low-cost,
reliable, clean energy

Implementing energy-
efficient solutions to help
families save money on
their energy bills

Rebuilding coastal
wetlands to protect
coastal communities from
storm surges and flooding

Managing forests to
prevent catastrophic
wildfires

Protecting America's
public lands and waters
for future generations

Enhancing agricultural
systems to protect natural
resources and conserve
water during droughts

Advancing environmental
justice to ensure all
Americans live in healthy,
thriving communities

| would not be interested
in any of these kinds of
skills-based training

Weighted N
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Topline Democra

13

11

10

12

10

31

1,240

Inde-
. pendent

/ Third

party
17 13
11 9
7 3
9 11
15 10
8 8
14 9
19 37
459 331

Repub
lican

11

11

12

38

450

Female Male 1:8_,;0 3:,;0 60+
13 14 18 15 10
12 9 10 12 10

8 13 12 9 N
12 12 12 13 11
9 6 13 8 5
121 7| 12| 11 8
29 33 17 27 41

663 577 234 505 501

College

15

11

11

13

11

23

445

No
College

12

11

10

12

35

795

White

13

11

11

13

31

901

Black or
African
American

14

14

12

18

19

135

Latino

17

12

14

32

175



